
28 AUGUST 

Port 

N 

K 

w 

A 

A K 

w N 

WN 
WN 
AK 
H.O. 

w N 

WN 

CH 
H.O. 

AK 

DN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

H.O. 

WN 
AK 

Tariff 
Item No. 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 
84.61.021 
84.61.021 
84.65.009 

85.01.019 

85.01.031 

85.01.049 
85.17.009 

85 .17 .009 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85 .19 .031 

85.19.055 

85 .19.079 

85.20.001 

85.22.011 
85.23.021 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 425--continued 

APPROVAL&--continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 
I Normal Pref. 
I 

Blendorama colourant dispensers and parts, ex- Free Free 
eluding parts of general use 

Freyssinet prestressing jacks, viz: .. .. Free Free 
'K' range .. .. . . .. . . 

Plastic recovery units, viz: . . .. .. Free Free 
Rapid GK3023K . . .. . . .. 
Rapid GK3023KU .. . . .. 

Cast steel full bore ball valves, class 150, flanged Free 
ends, raise faced, 100 mm size, complete with 
block and bleed tapping 

Donkin high capacity regulators . . .. Free 
Donkin safety cut off valves . . . . .. Free 
Fertomat valves .. . . . . .. Free 
Clutch levers, when declared by a manufacturer Free Free 

for use by him, only in making and repairing 
mowers and cultivators 

Riello flange mounted 2 pole totally enclosed Free Free 
burner motors, 220V-240V, 50 Hz, 0.55A, 1.22A 
and 1.58 amp 

Riello ignition transformers: .. .. .. Free Free 
Primary 220-240V, 1.6A, 50 Hz . . .. 
Secondary 8000V, 34MA, AB 20% ED6 C29 .. 

Record type DCA 50 converter .. .. Free Free 
Besson bleeptones, bleeptone interrupters and Free Free 

cybertones, when declared: 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 

making alarms and traffic light systems; or 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold only to a 

manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making alarms and traffic light systems 

Crowcon oxygen meter, viz: . . . . .. Free Free 
Model: 

76GA .. .. . . . . . . 
Circuit breaker controllers, 2232, with a thermo Free Free 

disc snap action cut out, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him, only in making 
ceramic cook tops 

I.M.O. board mounted and plug-in relays and Free Free 
bases (sockets) 

Bowthorne-EMP distribution and station class Free Free 
lighting arrestors, viz: 
CSTD . . .. . . . . .. 
DBA/0 . . . . . . .. 
BBMS102 . . . . . . .. 
BM/106 .. .. . . .. . . 
CM104/72 .. . . . . .. 

Terminal blocks, viz: .. . . .. Free Free 
Tony Adels type lOOODS, peculiar for use in 

making electric chokes 
ASEA type MSUA neutral point resistors, 11V Free Free 

3 kV continuous loading current 1.3A up to 
29A 

Lamps, peculiar for use as pilot lights in making Free Free 
CTV receivers and audio equipment 

"Metrotech" 810 line tracer .. . . .. Free Free 
Cable, integrated pendant, with an external support Free 

wire for crane and hoist use, viz: 
3 core, 7. core and 10 core .. .. .. 

0.75:111111 2 T-VCT-SSD 

Part Con-
II cession 

Ref. Code 

10 202634B 

10 
202635L 

10 
202636J 
2026370 

.. 2026680 

. . 202638E 

.. 202639C 

.. 2026400 
15 202641E 

10 202642C 

10 
202643A 
202644K 

10 113287D 
10 202645H 

10 

202646F 
15 113936D 

10 202647D 

10 

202648B 
202649L 
202650D 
202651B 
202652L 

10 
202653] 

10 2026540 

10 202655E 

10 202656C 
.. 

202657A 

2577 

Effective 

From 
I 

1/3/80 

1/5/80 

1/4/80 
1/4/80 
1/5/80 

1/4/80 
1/4/80 
1/5/80 
1/7/79 

1/4/80 

1/4/80 
1/4/80 
1/7/80 

1/11/79 

1/5/80 
1/7/78 

1/4/80 

1/5/80 
1/5/80 
1/5/80 
1/5/80 
1/5/80 

1/7/80 

1/4/80 

1/4/80 

1/5/80 

1/2/80 

To* 

30/6/8 4 

31/3/85 

30/6/82 
30/6/82 
30/6/82 

30/9/84 
30/9/8 
30/6/8 
30/9/8 

30/6/8 

30/6/8 
30/6/8 
30/6;8 

31/12/8 

30/6/8 

4 
4 
6 

2 

2 
2 
2 
3 

5 
30/6/85 

30/9/8 4 

30/6/8 
30/6/8 
30/6/8 
30/6/8 
30/6/8 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

30/6/85 

30/6/8 

30/9/8 

30/6/8 

2 

6 

2 

31/3/83 


