THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 425—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
WN	84.59.059	Blendorama colourant dispensers and parts, ex- cluding parts of general use	Free	Free	10	202634B	1/3/80	30/6/84
AK	84.59.059	Freyssinet prestressing jacks, viz:	Free	Free	10	202635L	1/5/80	31/3/8
AK	84.59.059	Plastic recovery units, viz: Rapid GK3023K	Free	Free	10	202636J	1/4/80	30/6/82
WN	84.61.021	Rapid GK3023KU Cast steel full bore ball valves, class 150, flanged ends, raise faced, 100 mm size, complete with block and bleed tapping	Free			202637G 202668G	1/4/80 1/5/80	30/6/83 30/6/83
WN	84.61.021	Donlin high someoite sureletans	Free			202638E	1/4/80	30/9/84
WN	84.61.021	Donkin high capacity regulators	Free			202639C	1/4/80	30/9/84
AK	84.61.021	Fertomat valves	Free			202640G	1/5/80	30/6/84
H.O.	84.65.009	Clutch levers, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making and repairing mowers and cultivators	Free	Free	15	202641E	1/7/79	30/9/80
WN	85.01.019	Riello flange mounted 2 pole totally enclosed burner motors, 220V-240V, 50 Hz, 0.55A, 1.22A and 1.58 amp	Free	Free	10	202642C	1/4/80	30/6/82
WN	85.01.031	Riello ignition transformers: Primary 220-240V, 1.6A, 50 Hz Secondary 8000V, 34MA, AB 20% ED6 C29	Free	Free	10	202643A 202644K	1/4/80 1/4/80	30/6/82 30/6/82
CH H.O.	85.01.049 85.17.009	Record type DCA 50 converter Besson bleeptones, bleeptone interrupters and	Free	Free	10	113287D 202645H	1/7/80	30/6/82 31/12/82
		cybertones, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making alarms and traffic light systems; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making alarms and traffic light systems					1/11/79	
AK	85.17.009	Crowcon oxygen meter, viz: Model: 76GA	Free	Free	10	202646F	1/5/80	30/6/8:
DN	85.19.009	Circuit breaker controllers, 2232, with a thermo disc snap action cut out, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making ceramic cook tops	Free	Free	15	113936D	1/7/78	30/6/83
AK	85.19.009	I.M.O. board mounted and plug-in relays and bases (sockets)	Free	Free	10	202647D	1/4/80	30/9/84
AK	85.19.031	Bowthorne-EMP distribution and station class lighting arrestors, viz:	Free	Free	10			
		CSTD				202648B 202649L 202650D 202651B	1/5/80 1/5/80 1/5/80 1/5/80	30/6/84 30/6/84 30/6/84 30/6/84
AK	85.19.055	CM104/72 Terminal blocks, viz: Tony Adels type 1000DS, peculiar for use in	Free	Free	10	202652L	1/5/80	30/6/84
WN	85.19.079	making electric chokes ASEA type MSUA neutral point resistors, 11V	Free	Free	10	202653J 202654G	1/7/80	30/6/85
H.O.	85.20.001	3 kV continuous loading current 1.3A up to 29A	Erros	Ena -	10	202655	1 /4 /00	20 10 10
H.O. WN	85.22.011	Lamps, peculiar for use as pilot lights in making CTV receivers and audio equipment "Metrotech" 810 line tracer	Free Free	Free Free	10	202655E 202656C	1/4/80	30/9/86
AK	85.23.021	Cable, integrated pendant, with an external support wire for crane and hoist use, viz:	Free	1.166				30/6/82
		3 core, 7 core and 10 core 0.75 mm ² T-VCT-SSD				202657A	1/2/80	31/3/83